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Kallos Gallery and its founder Baron Lorne yssen-Bornemisza have been long-time supporters of Classics for All,
and are thrilled to be working with the charity and Roseberys London. Since the opening of Kallos
in 2014 the gallery has held annual events in support of CFA and their work to promote the

teaching of Classics in state schools across the UK. 

Due to the ongoing pandemic we have been unable to host such events in the gallery this year. erefore, we are pleased
to present this Christmas auction to show our continued support and to highlight their work to a wider audience. 

e charity auction will offer an array of exciting Christmas gis including ancient
works of art, jewellery, and unique experiences offered by patrons of CFA. 

e charity Classics for All has been putting classical subjects on the map in state schools for the
past ten years, with great success. Despite many challenges including the pandemic,
it has reached over 920 schools, trained 3,000 teachers and engaged over 60,000 pupils.
With no government support, the charity raises funds to meet rising demand from primary

and secondary schools keen to introduce Latin, ancient history,
cclassical civilisation and Ancient Greek. 



2 | A MYCENAEAN PAINTED POTTERY STIRRUP JAR
CIRCA 1350 - 1300 BC

£800 - 1,000
Starting price: £700

Height: 11.1 cm

PROVENANCE
American private collection, Chatham, New York, acquired in Hong Kong
in the 1990s

1 | A MYCENAEAN PAINTED POTTERY PIRIFORM JAR
CIRCA 1350 - 1300 BC

£700 - 900
Starting price: £600

Height: 13.9 cm
PROVENANCE
American private collection, Chatham, New York, acquired in Hong Kong in the 1990s



4 | AN ANATOLIAN MARBLE IDOL
BEYCESULTAN TYPE, CIRCA 3200 - 2800 BC

£ 3,000 - 4,000
Starting price: £ 2,600 

Height: 7 cm

PROVENANCE
With Galerie Ratton-Ladrière, Paris, 1980s 
European private collection, acquired from the above May 1984. Collection no. 231

3 | AN EGYPTIAN GREYWACKE PALETTE
EARLY DYNASTIC PERIOD, 1ST - 3RD DYNASTY, CIRCA 3100 – 2600 

£ 800 - 1,000
Starting price: £ 700

Length: 9.8 cm
PROVENANCE
French private collection, acquired from Galerie Pignatelli, Paris, December 1965



6 | A GREEK SILVER DIDRACHM OF RHODES SET IN
AN 18CT GOLD PENDANT WITH DIAMONDS
LATE CLASSICAL TO HELLENISTIC PERIOD, CIRCA 340 - 316 BC

£ 4,000 - 5,000
Starting price: £3,600

Diameter of coin: 2 cm; weight of coin: 6.93 g

NEW KINGDOM, RAMESSIDE, 19TH DYNASTY, CIRCA 1279 - 1260 BC

£ 2,000 - 3,000
Starting price: £1,800

5 | AN EGYPTIAN ROCK CRYSTAL SCARAB INSCRIBED
FOR RAMESSES THE GREAT SET IN A MODERN GOLD PENDANT

Length: 2.1 cm



8 | AN EGYPTIAN PREDYNASTIC RED POLISHED WARE
POTTERY JAR
NAQADA II - III, CIRCA 3650 - 3100 BC

NEW KINGDOM, 18TH DYNASTY, CIRCA 1550 - 1307 BC

£ 1,800 - 2,000
Starting price: £1,500

Height: 23.6 cm
PROVENANCE
Dr Ludwig Burchard (1886-1960) Collection
Christie's, London, 20 October 1999, lot 9
With Charles Ede Limited, London, 2000
UK private collection



9 | A LARGE CYPRIOT BLACK ON RED WARE
POTTERY BOWL
CYPRO - ARCHAIC, CIRCA 750 - 600 BC

£ 3,000 - 4,000
Starting price: £2,800

Width: 29.2 cm

PROVENANCE
UK private collection formed since the 1960s
Bonhams London, 08 November 2001, lot 1
With Charles Ede Limited



11 | A GOLD BRACELET SET WITH EIGHT ROMAN
HARDSTONE INTAGLIOS
CIRCA 1ST - 3RD CENTURY AD (INTAGLIOS)

£ 5,000 - 7,000
Starting price: £4,400

Length: 18 cm

PROVENANCE
UK private collection
European private collection, the intaglios mounted in the 19th century

£ 700 - 900



12 | A ROMAN CHROMIUM CHALCEDONY INTAGLIO
OF AN ACTOR SET IN MODERN GOLD RING
CIRCA 1ST - 2ND CENTURY AD

£ 2,500 - 3,500
Starting price: £2,000

Length: 9 mm; ring size N
PROVENANCE
French private collection, acquired in the 1930s



13 | A ROMAN YELLOW JASPER INTAGLIO WITH THE 
‘DEXTRARUM IUNCTIO’ SET IN A MODERN GOLD RING
CIRCA 1ST - 2ND CENTURY AD

£ 2,500 - 3,500
Starting price: £2,000

Width of intaglio: 9 mm; ring size: N
PROVENANCE
UK private collection, T.M., acquired before 1990

14 | AN ITALIC BANDED AGATE INTAGLIO WITH THE 
‘DEXTRARUM IUNCTIO’ SET IN A MODERN GOLD RING
CIRCA 1ST CENTURY BC

£ 2,500 - 3,500
Starting price: £2,000

Width of intaglio: 1 cm; ring size: N
PROVENANCE
Swiss private collection, DDB, Switzerland, formed from the 1960s onwards



15 | A GREEK BLACK-GLAZED POTTERY FISH PLATE
MID - 4TH CENTURY BC

£ 1,800 - 2,000
Starting price: £1,500

Diameter: 23 cm
PROVENANCE
Collection of the Earls of Crawford and Balcarres, Balcarres House, Fife,
Scotland. ought to have been acquired by the family in the 19th
century, thence by descent

16 | AN ETRUSCAN BUCCHERO WARE POTTERY HANDLE
DEPICTING A WARRIOR
ARCHAIC PERIOD, EARLY 6TH CENTURY BC

£ 2,500 - 3,500
Starting price: £2,000

Height: 15 cm
PROVENANCE
New York private collection, thence by descent until 1980 
With Antiquarium Limited, New York, 1981



CIRCA 4TH - 3RD CENTURY BCCIRCA 2ND - 1ST CENTURY BC



20 | A ROMAN GOLDEN YELLOW GLASS SPRINKLER VESSEL
CIRCA 3RD - 4TH CENTURY AD

£ 500 - 700
Starting price: £440

Height: 15 cm
PROVENANCE
With Superior Stamp & Coin, Los Angeles, December 1979



21 | A PAIR OF ROMAN GOLD AND GARNET EARRINGS
CIRCA 1ST - 2ND CENTURY AD

£ 4,000 - 5,000
Starting price: £3,400

Length: 6.3 cm
PROVENANCE
UK private collection, acquired in the 1970s



22 | A ROMAN CARNELIAN INTAGLIO OF AN EROTE AND
A DOG SET IN A MODERN GOLD RING
CIRCA 1ST - 2ND CENTURY AD

£ 2,500 - 3,500
Starting price: £2,000

Width of intaglio: 1.2 cm; ring size: N (adjustable ring size)
PROVENANCE
UK private collection, Leicestershire, formed between 1945 and 1965

23 | A ROMAN JASPER INTAGLIO OF MERCURY SET IN
AN ANTIQUE GOLD RING
CIRCA 2ND - 3RD CENTURY AD

£ 2,000 - 3,000
Starting price: £1,800

Length of intaglio: 1.4 cm; ring size: M
PROVENANCE
English private collection, Dorset, the intaglio mounted in the early 19th century



24 | A GREEK SILVER TETRADRACHM OF ATHENS SET IN
AN 18CT GOLD PENDANT
CLASSICAL PERIOD, CIRCA 454 - 404 BC

£ 3,500 - 4,500
Starting price: £3,000

Diameter of coin: 2.5 cm; weight of coin: 17.20 g



26 | A PAIR OF GREEK BLACK-GLAZED TEANO WARE
POTTERY  CUPS
MAGNA GRAECIA, CIRCA 330 - 300 BC

£ 2,000 - 3,000
Starting price: £ 1,800

Diameter: 12.2 cm
PROVENANCE
New York private collection, acquired on the New York market in the 
1970s - 1980s. 
With Antiquarium Limited, New York, 1997

25 | A GREEK BLACK-GLAZED GNATHIAN WARE POTTERY PYXIS
SOUTH ITALIAN, CIRCA 4TH CENTURY BC

£ 700 - 900
Starting price: £ 650 

Height: 14.4 cm

PROVENANCE
UK private collection, North-West England, acquired on the London art market
in the 1970s to 2000



28 | A ROMAN GOLD AND GARNET RING
CIRCA 1ST - 2ND CENTURY AD

£ 1,500 - 2 ,000
Starting price: £ 1,200

Ring size: H; width: 1.9 cm
PROVENANCE
Paul Meulendijk Collection, the Netherlands, acquired in the 1970s to
1980s and thence by descent

27 | A PAIR OF ROMAN GOLD AND GARNET EARRINGS
CIRCA 3RD CENTURY AD, WITH MODERN PEARLS AND GARNETS

£ 1,500 - 2,000
Starting price: £ 1,000

Length: 4.5 cm

PROVENANCE
UK private collection, acquired circa 2000



29 | A GREEK SILVER TETRADRACHM OF ALEXANDER THE
GREAT SET IN A 18CT GOLD PENDANT
CIRCA 336 - 323 BC

£ 3,000 - 4,000
Starting price: £2,400

Diameter of coin: 2.9 cm; weight of coin: 16.91 g



30 | A SMALL GREEK RED-FIGURE BELL KRATER
BOEOTIAN, LATE 5TH CENTURY BC

£ 1,500 - 2,000
Starting price: £1,000

Height: 11.8 cm

PROVENANCE
Swiss private collection, Basel, acquired between 1954 and 1965 probably 
from Munzen & Medaillen

31 | AN ATTIC BLACK-FIGURE LEKYTHOS
CLOSE TO THE ATHENA, AND BOWDOIN PAINTERS MID - 5TH 
CENTURY BC

£ 2,000 - 3,000
Starting price: £1,500

Height: 23.7 cm

PROVENANCE
Belgian private collection, 1930s, thence by descent
American private collection of an academic, Berkeley, California





35 | THREE MAGNUMS OF 2016 TIGNANELLO



37 | A ROMAN COOKING LESSON WITH SALLY GRAINGER36 | A PRIVATE GREEK OR LATIN LESSON WITH
DR PETER JONES

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCM2QeASk1nMQEbL46rZbKhQ


39 | A PRIVATE VIEWING AT THE MUSÉE D’ART CLASSIQUE
DE MOUGINS



41 | BRITISH MUSEUM GUIDED TOUR WITH PROFESSOR
MICHAEL SCOTT



43 | A LUXURY WEEKEND TRIP TO VINDOLANDA WITH
HADRIAN'S HOLIDAYS

42 | MUSEUM OF LONDON GUIDED TOUR WITH SIR
RUPERT JACKSON


